
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1041
ANSWERED ON:12.08.2013
NATIONAL HIGHWAYS IN TAMIL NADU
M.Thambidurai Dr.

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the total number of National Highways (NHs) in Tamil Nadu along with their length;

(b) the details of NHs in the State connected with Golden Quadrilateral (GQ);

(c) the details of on-going NH projects in the State and present status thereof;

(d) the details of delayed projects, if any, along with the reasons therefor; and

(e) the time by which these delayed projects are likely to be completed?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRI SARVEY SATHYANARAYANA)

(a) 30 numbers of National Highways (NHs) in total length of 4942 km are passing through the State of Tamil Nadu.

(b) National Highway number-7, 46, 4 and 5 are the part of the Golden Quadrilateral (GQ) in Tamil Nadu.
(c) 36 number of ongoing NH projects amounting to Rs.219.82 crore are in various stages of progress.

(d) No, Madam.

(e) Does not arise.
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